

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18537/2010

PARKASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner and respondent Nos. 2 and 3
are present.

Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 seeks time to file
counter affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted to him.

As far as respondent No.1 is concerned, service is
complete.

Appropriate steps shall be taken by the counsel for the
petitioner for the service of respondent No.4.

Await appearance of respondent No.1.

List again on 6.10.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar