

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18537/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in SA No. 377/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PARKASH CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[for final disposal ]

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status-quo granted by this Court on 13.12.2010 to  
continue during the pendency of this appeal.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master