

*

ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3602 OF 2011

PARKASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 13.10.2012.
The delay of 139 days in filing the statement of case by
the respondents is condoned.
The office to check and proceed further.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master