

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3602/2011

PARKASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.
Dr. M K Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of non availability of the arguing counsel, the matter stands adjourned.

List after partial Court working days.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)